## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Raymond J. Cloutier	03/19/2009
James Madden	03/19/2009
Nicolas Hohl	03/20/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Exactech, Inc.	
Street Address:	2320 N.W. 66th Court	
City:	Gainesville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32653	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12367268

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)801-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-801-9200
Email: lucasch@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: MET LIFE BUILDING
Address Line 2: 200 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019870.065401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Lucas

Total Attachments: 2

500814198

source=065401\_Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022434 FRAME: 0096 40.00 , source=065401\_Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022434 FRAME: 0097

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Raymond J. Cloutier, James Madden and Nicolas Hohl hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, whose post office addresses are 14528 NW 154<sup>th</sup> Terrace, Alachua, Florida 32615, USA; 375 Maid Marion Lane, High Springs, Florida 32643, USA; and 8 rue des Jardins, Niederbronn 67110, FR have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

# FEMORAL COMPONENT OF KNEE PROSTHESIS, THE FEMORAL COMPONENT HAVING ANTERIOR/POSTERIOR CLAW(S) FOR DIGGING INTO BONE AND/OR A RAISED RIB WITH A BULBOUS TERMINUS

for which a non-provisional patent application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 6, 2009, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 12/367,268.

WHEREAS, EXACTECH, INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, and having its principal place of business at 2320 N.W. 66<sup>th</sup> Court, Gainesville, FL 32653, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or by any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or by any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signature: Xamil luc

Name Printed: Raymond J. Cloutier

Citizenship: Dated:

Witness:

P. Regan Colvore

Name: P. Regan Ebersole

Dated: 03-79-2009

Signature:

Name Printed: <u>James Madden</u> Citizenship: US

Dated:

Witness:

Name: P. Regan Ebensole

Dated: 03-19-2009

NY 239,359,072v1 2-11-09

Docket No.: 019870.065401

Signature:

Niwlas Hold Z Name Printed: Nicolas Hohl

Citizenship:

Dated:

FR

Witness:

Name: Alfelie Hohl

Dated: 20 march 2009

2

NY 239,359,072v1 2-11-09

**PATENT** 

NH

**REEL: 022434 FRAME: 0099**